
 PAR Due Dates 
 FY 2008-2009 
 

 
PAR 

 
Period 

 
PAR Dates 

 
Initiation Date 

 
Due Date 

 
 

 
WAGE 

 
A 

 
01W 

 
07/01/08 - 07/18/08 

 
10/20/08 

 
11/10/08 

 
B 

 
02W 

 
07/19/08 - 08/15/08 

 
10/20/08 

 
11/10/08 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

C 
 

03W 
 
08/16/08 - 09/12/08 

 
11/24/08 

 
12/15/08 

 
D 

 
04W 

 
09/13/08 - 10/24/08 

 
11/24/08 

 
12/15/08 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

E 
 

05W 
 
10/25/08 - 11/21/08 

 
01/05/09 

 
01/26/09 

 
F 

 
06W 

 
11/22/08 - 12/19/08 

 
01/05/09 

 
01/26/09 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

G 
 

07W 
 
12/20/08 - 01/16/09 

 
03/02/09 

 
03/23/09 

 
H 

 
08W 

 
01/17/09 - 02/13/09 

 
03/02/09 

 
03/23/09 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 FY 94-95 
 

 Bi-Weekly 
Non-

Student 
PAR 

Periods 
 
 
                        
     Payroll                                      
Payroll            
PAR 
 Period 
Covered       Voucher No.     PAR Period  Period 
 
07/01/94 - 
07/24/94  015-15, 015-30  01W   A 
 
07/25/94 - 
08/21/94  025-25, 025-30  02W   B 
 
08/22/94 - 
09/18/94  035-15, 035-30  03W   C 
 
09/19/94 - 
10/16/94  045-15, 045-30  04W   D 
 
10/17/94 - 
11/13/94  055-15, 055-30  05W   E 
 
11/14/94 - 
12/25/94  065-15, 065-30, 065-45 06W   F 
 
12/26/94 - 
01/22/95  075-15, 075-30     07W   G 
 
01/23/95 - 

 

I 
 

09W 
 
02/14/09 - 03/13/09 

 
04/27/09 

 
05/18/09 

 
J 

 
10W 

 
03/14/09 - 04/10/09 

 
04/27/09 

 
05/18/09 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

K 
 

11W 
 
04/11/09 - 05/22/09 

 
07/13/09 

 
08/03/09 

 
L 

 
12W 

 
05/23/09 - 06/30/09 

 
07/13/09 

 
08/03/09 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

FISCAL 
 

5 
 

01F 
02F 
03F 

 
 

07/01 - 09/30/08 

 
 

11/03/08 

 
 

12/01/08 

 
6 

 
04F 
05F 
06F 

 
 

10/01 - 12/31/08 

 
 

02/02/09 

 
 

03/02/09 

 
7 

 
07F 
08F 
09F 

 
 

01/01 - 03/31/09 

 
 

05/04/09 

 
 

06/01/09 

 
8 

 
10F 
11F 
12F 

 
 

04/01 - 06/30/09 

 
 

08/03/09 

 
 

08/31/09 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
ACADEMIC 

 
1 

 
03A- 
06A 

 
08/18 - 12/19/08 

 
02/09/09 

 
03/09/09 

 
2 

 
07A- 
11A 

 
01/06 - 05/15/09 

 
07/20/09 

 
08/17/09 

 
3 

 
01A- 
02A 

 
05/16 - 08/16/09 

 
10/27/09 

 
11/17/09 

 


